Resolution approving a vacation of street known as Forest Ave.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the public interest requires the vacation of certain streets and alleys within the corporate limits of the City of La Crosse, and

WHEREAS, such vacation should be done as expeditiously as possible.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council, City of La Crosse that it hereby declares that the public interest requires the vacation of the street as described on attached Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the portion of the street above-described be, and the same is hereby ordered vacated, subject, however, to any and all reservations for any and all public and private utilities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the administrative fee is hereby waived for this vacation.

Adjacent Properties:

Tax Parcel	OwnerName	Mailing Address	Property Address	City State Zip
17-20247-30	CITY OF LACROSSE	400 LA CROSSE ST	1400 LA CROSSE ST	LA CROSSEWI 54601
17-20247-20	BOARD OF REGENTS	1725 STATE ST	1500 LA CROSSE ST	LA CROSSEWI 54601
17-20140-10	CITY OF LACROSSE	400 LA CROSSE ST	1270 LA CROSSE ST	LA CROSSEWI 54601
17-20140-500	CITY OF LACROSSE	400 LA CROSSE ST	OAKLAND ST	LA CROSSEWI 54601

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 8, 2021.

Mr. M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin